

Calendar 2024/2025

Winter semester :



GENERAL CALENDAR



03.10.2024 (Thursday) – Inauguration of the academic year – day without teaching activities
01.11.2024 (Friday) – Celebration of All Saints Day – public holiday
02.11.2024 (Saturday) –  All Souls’Day - Rector’s day (day off)
08.11.2024 (February) – Ignatianum Remembrance Day – event without rector hours (classes are held normally)
11.11.2024 (Monday) – Independence Day – public holiday
21.11.2024 (Tuesday) – Ignatianum’s Zaduszki – event with no rector hours (classes are held normally)
22.11.2024 (Friday) – „Cecyliada” Student’s Talent Show – event with no rector hours (classes are held normally)
12.12.2024 (Thursday) –  Christmas meeting – event with no rector hours (classes are held normally)
16.12.2024 (Monday) – 23.12.2024 (Monday) – classes are held exclusively online
24.12.2024 (Tuesday) – 02.01.2025 (Thursday) – Christmas break
03.01.2025 (Friday) – 11.01.2025 (Saturday) – classes are held exclusively online
06.01.2025 (Monday) –Epiphany– public day off

FULL-TIME STUDIES (including doctoral studies, Doctoral School)
01.10.2024 (Tuesday) – Start of winter semester classes
 31.01.2025 (Friday) – Last day of winter semester classes
 03.02.2025 (Monday) – 11.02.2025 (Tuesday) – examination session for full-time students 
12.02.2025 (Wednesday) – 18.02.2025 (Tuesday) – semester break 
19.02.2025 (Wednesday) – 25.02.2025 (Tuesday) – resit examination session for full-time students


Spring Semester:

GENERAL CALENDAR

12.03.2025 (Wednesday) – University Day – no classes
12.04.2025 (Saturday) – 16.04.2025 (Wednesday) – classes are held exclusively online
17.04.2025 (Thursday) – 21.04.2025 (Monday) – Easter break
22.04.2025 (Tuesday) – 30.04.2025 (Wednesday) – classes are held exclusively online
01.05.2025 (Thursday) – National Holiday – public holiday
02.05.2025 (Friday) – Rector's Day (no classes)
03.05.2025 (Saturday) – May 3rd National Holiday – public holiday
20.05.2025 (Tuesday) – Doctoral degree awards ceremony – event with no rector hours (classes are held normally)
19.06.2025 (Thursday) - Corpus Christi - public holiday

FULL-TIME STUDIES (including doctoral studies, Doctoral School)
26.02.2025 (Wednesday) – Start of spring semester classes 
20.06.2025 (Friday) – Last day of spring semester classes
[bookmark: _GoBack]23.06.2025 (Monday) – 06.07.2025 (Sunday) – examination session for full-time students 
03.09.2025 (Wednesday) – 14.09.2025 (Sunday) –resit examination session for full-time students 

Additional day off from classes for full-time first-cycle, second-cycle and long-cycle master's degree students on Friday in the week when the Juwenalia takes place.
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